RESOLUTION NO. 71-84

BUDGET TRANSFER - Di	strict Court Probation	
WHEREAS, a request District Court Probation Direc	has been received fr	
District Court Probation Direct	for a transfer	of funds; and
WHEREAS, there are District Court Probation	funds available with	nin the modate said transfer;
and	sudget to deter	anouace bara cransici,
WHEREAS, the reque	st appears to be reas	sonable and necessary
	IT HEREBY RESOLVED b	
Mason County Commissioner	s that the following	amount(s) be
transferred:		
\$827.00 From	523-30-10	Salaries & Wages
		5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
То	523-30-20	Benefits
BE IT FURTHER RESO	LVED that the Mason (County Auditor be
authorized to make the ne		ries on the ledger
cards affecting the Distr	ict Court Probation	fund.
DATED this	_ day of	, 1984.
	BOARD OF COUNTY MASON COUNTY, W	
	William Chairman	Othenter
	Commissioner	ston
	Commissioner	
ATTEST:		

xc: Auditor Cmmrs /

Clerk of the Board

Treasurer
Accounting Dept (2)
District Court Probation